Report of Lectures/Orientations/Workshops/Other Activities of S. B. Deorah College

1. Name of the Event:	Book Release Programme
2. Date and Time:	27/06/2023
3. Venue:	Conference Hall, S.B. Deorah College
4. Organized by Department/ Cell/ Committee:	Department of Assamese
5. Name of the Convenor:	Principal, S.B. Deorah College
6. Resource Person and Organization Details:	N/A
7. Objective of the event:	To inaugurate an edited book prepared by the
	Department of Assamese, S.B. Deorah College
8. Number of Participants:	45
9. Category of Participants (e.g. Students/Faculty etc.):	Students and Faculties of the department

10. A brief report of the event:

The Assamese department organized a book release programme on June28, 2023. The book, titled 'Asamiya Upanyasar Bichar-Bishleshan' contains valuable articles on Assamese novel, was published by the Assamese department of S. B. Deorah College on June27,2023. It was edited by Dr. Biva Rani Pathak, HoD, Assamese department. A total of37 renowned critics, professors and associate professors from five different universities and various colleges in Assam contributed 37articles and analyzed more than 50 Assamese novels. Dr. Dharmendra Nath, Principal, S. B. Deorah College, inaugurated the book. Dr. Niranjan Kalita, former Vice-Principal and Present Professor, Mahapurusha Srimanta Sankardev Sankardev Viswavidyalaya and Mr. Jnanendra Kalita, retired Associate Professor of S. B. Deorah College, were also present at the meeting as book inaugurators. Many students and teachers from different departments of S. B. Deorah College contributed to the success of the event with their presence.

Photographs of the event:

